
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7066
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
JOBS TO SCS/STS/OBCS IN CIVIL AVIATION SECTOR
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) number of posts reserved for SCs/STs and OBCs and the number out o f them filled up in the Ministry/autonomous bodies and subordinate offices during each of the last three years, category-wise;

(b) number of SCs/STs and OBCs posts lying vacant in each of the above offices as on March 31, 2000; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by his Ministry for filling up these vacant posts?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b):- The details regarding number of posts reserved for SCs, STs and OBCs, the number of posts filled out of them during 1997-98, 1998-99 and 1999-2000 (upto 31.3.2000) and the number of posts lying vacant as on 31.3.2000 under the Ministry of Civil
Aviation are at Annexure.

(c):- There is a freeze on further recruitment / review on manpower requirement in various Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry of Civil Aviation. However, limited recruitment is being done in critical areas where it is necessary due to operational reasons.
Efforts are made to fill up these reserved vacancies as and when action to fill-up such posts is initiated. Efforts are also made to fill-up these reserved vacancies through special recruitment drives, intimation of vacancies to recruitment agencies like UPSC, S S C and local employment exchanges and by way of advertisements in leading News Papers / Employment News etc.

ANNEXURE

(a):-

Number of Posts
reserved for SC ST OBC

Group  A B C D A B C D A B C D

1997-98  112 72 173 83 65 82 114 61 110 125 418 231

1998-99   71 33 106 34 32 15  59 18  86  65 188  79

1999-2000  49 45  95 54 23 21  37 21  76  92 217  112

(Upto 31.3.2000)

Number of Posts
filled thereof SC ST OBC

Group  A B C D A B C D A B C D

1997-98  54 62 168 203 16 67 87 60 37 97 186 135


1998-99  47 18 114 113 17  3 55  7 24 26 108  30

1999-2000 26 16  98 133  1  3 42  4 22 28  98  30

(Upto 31.3.2000)

(b):-

Number of Posts Lying Vacant as on 31.3.2000.

    SC    ST    OBC

Group  A B C D A B C D A B C D

  37 34 56 2 34 26 70 34 97 84 342 201
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